



## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 15-3845 Version: 1 Name: Jimmy Doe v. Cook County - 5/27/15 Order (Dkt

790)

Type: Special Court Case Status: Approved

(Compliance and Complaint

Administrators)

File created: 6/5/2015 In control: Finance Committee

**On agenda:** 7/1/2015 **Final action:** 7/1/2015

Title: Compliance/Complaint Administrator: Office of the Transitional Administrator of the Cook County

Juvenile Temporary Detention Center

Case Name: Jimmy Doe, et al. v. Cook County, et al.

Case No(s): 99 C 3945

Date of This Order: 05/27/2015 Unopposed Petition Number: N/A

This Court Ordered Amount of this petition: \$300,000.00

Paid to Date: \$11,100,000.00

Fixed Charges Department: 499 (Public Safety)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/1/2015	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
7/1/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass